



SWU Thymos Bornsesteeg 2 6708 PE Wageningen Tel.: +31 (0)317 48 2746

swu.thymos@wur.nl Acc. no.: 36.70.12.626

Privacy Statement

This is the privacy statement of Wageningen University Sports Foundation Thymos, which has its registered office in Wageningen, which is registered in the commercial register maintained by the Chamber of Commerce under Number 41047195 and which is hereinafter referred to as 'SWU Thymos'.

You share personal data with us wittingly and unwittingly. We feel that it is important that your personal data is treated with due care. It is for this reason that we have set out in this statement how we deal with your personal data and what rights you have. If you have any questions after reading the statement, please feel free to address a question by email to swu.thymos@wur.nl or by telephone on +31 (0)317 48 2746.

In the table below you can see at a glance which personal data we collect from you, the purpose which it serves and how long we keep it. The executive board of SWU Thymos has access to this data. In the 'Users' column you can see who actually uses this data.

Purpose	Which Personal Data	Grounds	Retention Period	Users
The administration of your membership of the student sports association and the SWU Thymos executive board's performance of its duties.	First nameLast nameTelephone numberEmail address	The execution of your membership agreement (Article 6(1)(b) of the GDPR).	The term of an administrative year. Your personal data will be removed within one year after an official notice to the effect that the executive board has changed.	The secretary of the executive board of SWU Thymos
Administration for the tender for the purposes of registration for events	First nameLast nameEmail addressWBA number	The execution of your membership agreement (Article 6(1)(b) of the GDPR)	A year following registration, after which the data is anonymised.	Sports officers and the secretary of the executive boards of SWU Thymos and Bongerd Sports Centre
The disbursement of subsidies	First nameLast nameEmail addressBank account numberWBA number	The execution of a subsidy agreement (Article 6(1)(b) of the GDPR)	Three months after the end of the relevant financial year	The SWU Thymos executive board treasurer
The provision of information in the form of newsletters in order to keep you informed of important developments and our activities	Email address	A legitimate interest (Article 6(1)(f) of the GDPR)	In the period during which one is registered	The secretary of the SWU Thymos executive board
The provision of information concerning the impending termination of membership, for example, a reunion	First nameLast nameAddressTelephone numberEmail address	Consent (Article 6(1)(a) of the GDPR	As long as such consent is not revoked	The SWU Thymos executive board





SWU Thymos Bornsesteeg 2 6708 PE Wageningen Tel.: +31 (0)317 48 2746 swu.thymos@wur.nl

Acc. no.: 36.70.12.626

Supply of personal data to other parties

SWU Thymos will only pass your personal data on to another party without your consent if this is necessary for the purposes of executing an agreement which SWU Thymos has with you, unless SWU Thymos has a legal duty to provide your personal data to such party. You may find a list of the situations in which personal data is supplied to other parties in the table at the beginning of this privacy statement.

The inspection, correction, addition, restriction and erasure of or to personal data

You are entitled to ask SWU Thymos to allow you to inspect your personal data or to add to it, or to delete, restrict or transfer it. Furthermore, you are entitled to lodge an objection against a specific way in which your personal data is processed in accordance with the GDPR or, where your personal data is processed on the basis of your consent, to revoke such consent. You are required to identify yourself when making such a request.

Personal data security

SWU Thymos will adopt appropriate measures to secure personal data against its loss, unauthorised access to it, its publication and any unlawful processing of it. In this way we will ensure that only the people who need to have access will have access to your data, that access to your personal data is restricted and that our security measures are regularly audited.

Links to other websites

Our website may have links to other websites. This privacy statement only applies to the websites of SWU Thymos. Other websites may have their own privacy policy. SWU Thymos recommends that before using another website, you always consult its privacy statement.

Amendment of privacy policy

SWU Thymos amends its privacy policy from time to time in order to keep it up-to-date. The most recent version of our privacy statement will always be published on our websites. SWU Thymos recommends that you consult this privacy statement regularly. In the event that there are any major changes, SWU Thymos will do all in its power to inform you of this by email or through its websites.

Contact details

If you have questions concerning the processing of your personal data or would like to ask SWU Thymos if you can inspect or correct it, or us to restrict, transfer and/or erase your personal data, you may contact us using the following contact details:

data controller: the secretary of SWU Thymos; email address: swu.thymos@wur.nl; telephone number: +31 (0)317 48 2746.

Complaints about the processing of your personal data

Naturally, we would also like to help you further if you have a complaint concerning the processing of your personal data. In accordance with the GDPR, you are also entitled to submit a complaint to the Dutch Data Protection Authority concerning the way in which we process your personal data. You may contact the Dutch Data Protection Authority for this purpose.

Agreements

The SWU Thymos executive board has entered into a data processing agreement with the executive board of Bongerd Sports Centre. As a result, SWU Thymos has access to specific matters recorded in the sports centre's system. This refers to the categories, 'administration' and the 'supply of information in the form of newsletters'.